

CITY OF LAKE FOREST PARK CITY COUNCIL AGENDA COVER SHEET

Meeting Date January 23, 2025

Originating Department Community Development Department

Contact Person Cory Mattson, Community Programs Planner

Title Resolution 25-2003/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Agreement with the

Shoreline Historical Museum for Calendar Years 2025-2026

Legislative History

First Presentation
 August 5, 2024 City Council Special Meeting

Second Presentation
 Included in the 2025-2026 Biennial Budget

Action
 Budget adopted at City Council Meeting 11/14/2024

Agreement Authorization January 23, 2025

Attachments:

- 1. Resolution 25-2003/Authorizing the Mayor to Sign an Agreement with the Shoreline Historical Museum for Calendar Years 2025-2026
- 2. Agreement with Shoreline Historical Museum for 2025-2026
- 3. Exhibits A and B for Agreement

Executive Summary

In the 2025-2026 biennial budget, the City allocated \$19,200 to the Shoreline Historical Museum, not to exceed \$9,600 each year. This funding and contract will allow the Shoreline Historical Museum to provide the city and residents with programs to support education and understanding of the history of Lake Forest Park and its surrounding area. This would include preserving, recording, and interpreting the heritage and history of Lake Forest Park, specifically for the Lakefront Property development of this contract cycle. The Shoreline Historical Museum will report on its services quarterly and include an outcome progress report.

Background

The Shoreline Historical Museum, a non-profit 501(c)3 organization founded in 1975, is dedicated to preserving, recording and interpreting the heritage of historic Shoreline, Lake Forest Park and North Seattle. This region spans from N/NW 85th Street to NE 205th Street and from Puget Sound to Lake Washington. This will be the first year the City will provide funds to the Shoreline Historical Museum.

Fiscal & Policy Implications

The Shoreline Historical Museum would not be able to provide additional programs to support education and understanding of the history of Lake Forest Park and its surrounding community without funds from the City.

Alternatives

Options	Results
• Approve	The Shoreline Historical Museum will be able to provide service to the City and LFP residents as needed
Seek Different Terms	Less funding for the Shoreline Historical Museum will equal to less services for LFP residents and the City

Staff Recommendation

Review and approve Resolution 25-2003 authorizing the Mayor to sign an agreement with Shoreline Historical Museum for calendar years 2025-2026.